3793

OP \$40.00 132637

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei Xu	10/17/2011
Ali-Saad Headan	10/04/2011
Sirajudeen Mohamed	10/19/2011
Atieh Aburaqaban	11/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5101
City:	Riyadh
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA
Postal Code:	11422

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13263793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115 **Phone**: 860-286-2929

Email: hgrady@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SBA0052US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela J. Curbelo

PATENT

REEL: 027390 FRAME: 0961

Total Attachments: 6			
source=6507968#page1.tif			
source=6507968#page2.tif			
source=6507968#page3.tif			
source=6507968#page4.tif			
source=6507968#page5.tif			
source=6507968#page6.tif			

PATENT REEL: 027390 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Wei Xu of Rivadh, Saudi Arabia; Ali-Saad Headan of Riyadh, Saudi Arabia; Sirajudeen Mohamed of Riyadh, Saudi Arabia; and Atieh Aburaqabah of Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, sell and assign to SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Saudi Arabia, having an address at P.O. Box 5101, 11422 Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF AN ETHYLENE POLYMER USING A CHROMIUM CONTAINING CATALYST" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, I/we will communicate to said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

l. Wei Xu		Date: <u>/</u>	27.17,201/
Witnessed by:	Signature /brahim Abba Printed Name of Witness	Date: _	Ocf. 17. 201
Witnessed by:	17/Oct/2011 Signature A nam Abcle Printed Name of Witness	Date: _	^\

2.		Date:	04.10.201
Ali-Saa	l Héadan	^	
Witnessed by:	Signature Yousel Le Salacel Printed Name of Witness	Date:	4-10-2011
Witnessed by:	Mohamed Signature	Date:	4/10/20/1
	Mohanned Al-Ghan Printed Name of Witness	ilen	
3. Sirajud	een Mohamed	Date:	······································
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

4.		Date:	
Atieh A	buraqabah		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	-	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Wei Xu of Riyadh, Saudi Arabia; Ali-Saad Headan of Riyadh, Saudi Arabia; Sirajudeen Mohamed of Riyadh, Saudi Arabia; and Atieh Aburagabah of Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, sell and assign to SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Saudi Arabia, having an address at P.O. Box 5101, 11422 Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF AN ETHYLENE POLYMER USING A CHROMIUM CONTAINING CATALYST" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, I/we will communicate to said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. Wei Xu		_ Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	

1

2,		Date:	
Ali-Saa	d Headau		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	<u></u>
	Printed Name of Witness		
	A Mohamed	Date:	19/10/2011
Witnessed by:	M. Rafagust	Date:	19/10/2011
ļ	Moltommed RATAGO Printed Name of Witness	J De	
Witnessed by:	Signature Signature	Date:	19/10/2011
	Ther ki Al-Aska Printed Name of Witness	4	

4. Attel Aburaçabali

Witnessed by: Date: Nov. 14.201

Motaz F. Abe Shal

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 14/11/2011

Printed Name of Witness

3

PATENT REEL: 027390 FRAME: 0968